
DA
T 

     TENDER NOTICE 
SAI ASHRAM (NEHRU BAL SADAN) Invites Sealed Tenders on item rate basis from well 

reputed established contractors having experience in relevant field to undertake following jobs:- 
 

Sr. 
No 

Description of Work 
  (Approx. Amount) 
            in Rs. 

1 CONTRUCTION OF FRONT COMPOUND WALL AND 
PROVIDING AND FIXING OF GRILLS AT VARIOUS 
LOCATION AT SAI ASHRAM,MIDC, HINGNA ROAD 
,NAGPUR (M.H) 

 

    Rs.15,000,00 /-* 

(In Rupee FIFTEEN LAKHS only) 

Contact details:-Mr. Yogiraj Nashikwar (Mob.):-+91 9518920324 at Atrey Layout, Nagpur 
during office hours on all working days. 

 

Tenders will be available for sale from 18.12.2021 to 22.12.2021 between 10:00 

Hours To 17:30 Hours. 

Tender Opening date: 24.12.2021 at 15:30 hours 

 

 
           SD 
             Secretary 
         



SR. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY RATE PER AMOUNT

1
Dismantling work Dismantling of RCC work 

including disposal of material etc. complete
9 CUM

2
Dismantling work Dismantling brick masonry 

in  cement mortar and stacking the 

materials as directed etc. complete. 

37.26 CUM

3

Providing and casting in situ cement 

concrete of required grade of trap / granite 

/ gneiss / quartzite metal for R.C.C. pardi 50 

to 150 mm thick including steel centering, 

plywood  /steel formwork, compaction, 

finishing uneven and honeycombed 

surface with C.M. 1:3 of sufficient minimum 

thickness to give a smooth and even 

surface or roughening them if special finish 

is to be provided and curing etc. 

Complete.(Excluding reinforcement, 

including cover block) The Cement Mortar 

1:3 plaster is considered for rendering 

uneven and honeycombed surface only.( 

Newly laid concrete shall be covered by 

gunny bag, plastic, tarpaulin etc.)  

(Wooden centering will not be allowed)  

R.C.C.M-20 PARDI

27 CUM

ESTIMATE

NAME OF WORK = Construction Of Compound Wall at Sai Asram MIDC Hingna Road , Nagpur.



4

Providing and casting in situ cement 

concrete of required grade of trap /  

granite /quartzite/ gneiss metal for R.C.C. 

columns as per detailed design and 

drawings or as directed, including steel 

centering, plywood/steel formwork, 

compaction, finishing uneven and 

honeycombed surface with C.M. 1:3 of 

sufficient minimum thickness to give a 

smooth and even surface or roughening the 

surface if special finish is to be provided and 

curing etc. complete. Including use of 

plasticizer wherever necessary as directed 

by Engineer  (Excluding reinforcement, 

including cover block). The Cement Mortar 

1:3 plaster is considered for rendering 

uneven and honeycombed surface only. 

Newly laid concrete shall be covered by 

gunny bag, plastic, tarpaulin etc. (Wooden 

centering will not be allowed) R.C.C.M-20 

COLUMN

4.14 CUM

5

Providing sand faced plaster for external 

portion in cement mortar using Kharsalia / 

Kasaba or similar type of sand, in all 

positions including base coat of 15 mm. 

Thick in C.M. 1:4 using water proofing 

compound at      1 kg per cement bag, 

curing the same for not less than 3 days and 

keeping the surface of the base coat rough 

to receive the sand faced treatment 6 to 8 

mm thick in C.M. 1:4 finishing the surface by 

taking out grains, making grooves and 

curing for fourteen days scaffolding etc. 

complete.

360 SQM

6

Providing and applying Birla white cement 

of approved color and shade in two coats 

to new surface including scaffolding and 

preparing the surface by brushing and 

brooming down (including base coat of 

white wash) etc. complete. 

360 SQM



7

 Fixing in position  reinforcement of various 

diameters for R.C.C. pile caps, footings, 

foundations, slabs, beams and columns, 

canopies, staircases, newels, chajjas, lintels, 

pardies, coping, fins, arches etc. as per 

detailed design and drawings and 

schedules including cutting, bending, 

hooking the bars, binding with wires or tack 

welding and supporting as required 

completed.FOR TMT STEEL

2 MT

8 Providing Cement Bags 300 NOS 

9 Providing Reinforcement 2 MT

Total Amount = 


